## Legal Notice Town of Sweden Meeting Notice

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the regular Sweden Town Board meeting of March 26, 2024 will be held at 6:00 p.m. at the Sweden Town Hall, 18 State Street, Brockport.

That following the regular meeting, the Sweden Town Board will join the Clarkson Town Board, the Brockport Village Board, and the Seymour Library Board for a joint meeting to be held at 7:00 p.m. at the Seymour Library, 161 East Avenue, Brockport.

That the purpose of the meeting is for the Seymour Library to present the annual update to the municipalities.

By Order of the Sweden Town Board Karen M. Sweeting, Town Clerk